503724684 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENEFUEL INC.	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENEFUEL INC.	
Street Address:	6565 N. MACARTHUR BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 260	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8962873	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

100 SOUTH BIVERSIDE BLAZ

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6334-00205	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. LABEOTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Labeots/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SubmissionOfChangeOfAssigneeAddress-6334-00205#page1.tif

PATENT 503724684 REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0718

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee:	Benefuel Inc./William A. Summers)	Confirmation No.: 7996
Patent No.:	8,962,873)	
Issued:	February 24, 2015)	
Serial No.:	13/414,484)	
Filed:	March 7, 2012)	
For:	Systems And Methods For Making Bioproducts)))	

SUBMISSION OF CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir or Madam:

Submitted herewith is a change of assignee address to update the current address of the abovecaptioned patent application.

1. Name of Assignee:

Benefuel Inc.

Old Address:

3815 Lincoln Place Drive, Des Moines, Iowa

2. Name of Assignee: Benefuel Inc.

New Address:

6565 N. MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 260, Irving, Texas 75039

The original assignment was recorded on May 24, 2012 and has reel/frame 028266/0539.

Respectfully submitted,

Laura A. Labeots

Registration No. 62,235

Date: March 4, 2016 HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

120 South Riverside Plaza – Suite 2200

Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: (312) 655-1500 Fax: (312) 655-1501

RECORDED: 03/07/2016

CHI-60607-1

PATENT

REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0719